NOTICE OF SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, MINIDOKA COUNTY JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #331, RUPERT, MINIDOKA COUNTY, IDAHO

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that by action of the Board of Trustees of Minidoka County Joint School District #331 on July 16th, 2018, the **Regular Meetings** of the Board will be held to conduct business, commencing at 4:30 p.m.(Agenda Review followed by Executive Session); 6:00 (Work Session); 7:00 p.m. (Regular Meeting) at the District Service Center, 310 10th St., Rupert, Idaho, on the **Third Monday of each Month**, continuing through January, 2020 unless the Board duly cancels such regular meeting or changes the uniform day of the uniform week designated above for regular meetings in which case notice of such action will be posted. Agenda for the Regular Meetings of the board will be posted at least forty eight (48) hours prior to each meeting. Said Regular Meetings of the Board of Trustees are held pursuant to Idaho Code 74-206 (1), (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) and (j).

Dated July 16, 2018

Kerri Tibbitts

Clerk of the School Board Minidoka County School District #331 Rupert, Minidoka, Idaho

NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF PUBLIC PLACES FOR POSTING OF PUBLIC NOTICES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MINIDOKA COUNTY JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 331 RUPERT, MINIDOKA, IDAHO

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: that the public places for the posting of public notices for Minidoka County Joint School District are designated as:

- 1. The District Service Center, Rupert, Idaho
- 2. Each School and Department Building in the District
- 3. Minidoka School District Website: www.minidokaschools.org (See BoardBook link)

Dated this 16th day of July 2018

Notice: Any person needing special accommodations to participate in the above-noticed meetings should contact the Minidoka County School District one (1) day prior to the meeting at 310, 10th St., Rupert, Idaho 83350, Telephone No. (208) 436-4727.

Kerri Tibbitts	
Clerk of the School Board	